

PROGRAM NO. 2083-S -- TERM: MARCH 1, 2008 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 2009. This is the base contract year. This contract has a 4 year option extension clause.
 TITLE: LARGE FOREST SERVICE MAPS

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	Frederic Printing Aurora, CO		Williams & Heintz Map Corp. Capitol Heights, MD		Williams & Heintz Map Previous	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. PRINTING, FOLDING, PACKAGING, AND DISTRIBUTION: Price Per Side--							
1. Printing in black ink:							
(a) Makeready and/or setup charge.							
(1) Format A: Over 18 x 27" up to and including 36 x 42".....	4	649.00	2596.00	800.00	3200.00	750.00	3000.00
(2) Format B: Over 36 x 42" up to and including 40 x 48".....	3	649.00	1947.00	800.00	2400.00	750.00	2250.00
(3) Format C: Over 40 x 48" up to and including 44 x 63".....	5	1188.00	5940.00	800.00	4000.00	750.00	3750.00
(b) Running per 1000 copies.							
(1) Format A.....	18	207.00	3726.00	34.00	612.00	30.00	540.00
(2) Format B.....	13	207.00	2691.00	34.00	442.00	30.00	390.00
(3) Format C.....	22	379.00	8338.00	34.00	748.00	30.00	660.00
2. Printing 4- color process:							
(a) Makeready and/or setup charge.							
(1) Format A.....	17	1486.00	25262.00	1210.00	20570.00	1150.00	19550.00
(2) Format B.....	31	1486.00	46066.00	1210.00	37510.00	1150.00	35650.00
(3) Format C.....	17	2719.00	46223.00	1210.00	20570.00	1150.00	19550.00
(b) Running per 1000 copies.							
(1) Format A.....	74	235.00	17390.00	150.00	11100.00	140.00	10360.00
(2) Format B.....	136	235.00	31960.00	150.00	20400.00	140.00	19040.00
(3) Format C.....	74	430.00	31820.00	150.00	11100.00	140.00	10360.00

PROGRAM NO. 2083-S -- TERM: MARCH 1, 2008 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 2009. This is the base contract year. This contract has a 4 year option extension clause.
TITLE: LARGE FOREST SERVICE MAPS

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	Frederic Printing Aurora, CO		Williams & Heintz Map Corp. Capitol Heights, MD		Williams & Heintz Map Previous	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
3. Additional colors (This charge is in addition to either I.1. or I.2. above): Per color of ink, per side--							
(a) Makeready and/or setup charge.							
(1) Format A.....	8	270.00	2160.00	280.00	2240.00	250.00	2000.00
(2) Format B.....	14	270.00	3780.00	280.00	3920.00	250.00	3500.00
(3) Format C.....	13	494.00	6422.00	280.00	3640.00	250.00	3250.00
(b) Running per 1000 copies.							
(1) Format A.....	35	20.00	700.00	34.00	1190.00	30.00	1050.00
(2) Format B.....	61	20.00	1220.00	34.00	2074.00	30.00	1830.00
(3) Format C.....	57	37.00	2109.00	34.00	1938.00	30.00	1710.00
II. FILMS:							
(a) Line, per square inch.....	1152	0.15	172.80	0.13	149.76	0.13	149.76
(b) Halftone film, per square inch.....	140	0.28	39.20	0.13	18.20	0.13	18.20
(c) Duotone film per square inch, per set.....	80	0.55	44.00	0.30	24.00	0.30	24.00
(d) Four color process films per square inch, per set.....	288	3.78	1088.64	0.50	144.00	2.00	576.00
(e) Surprint: Compositing additional images on plate, per exposure.							
(1) Format A.....	6	108.00	648.00	85.00	510.00	85.00	510.00
(2) Format B.....	8	108.00	864.00	85.00	680.00	85.00	680.00
(3) Format C.....	7	108.00	756.00	85.00	595.00	85.00	595.00
(f) Cromalin proofs or equivalent per color and per trim size unit.							
(1) Format A.....	3	128.00	384.00	220.00	660.00	110.00	330.00
(2) Format B.....	8	146.00	1168.00	290.00	2320.00	110.00	880.00
(3) Format C.....	4	172.00	688.00	360.00	1440.00	130.00	520.00

PROGRAM NO. 2083-S -- TERM: MARCH 1, 2008 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 2009. This is the base contract year. This contract has a 4 year option extension c
 TITLE: LARGE FOREST SERVICE MAPS

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	Frederic Printing Aurora, CO		Williams & Heintz Map Corp. Capitol Heights, MD		Williams & Heintz Map Previous	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
(g) Composite Blueprint, Dylux, or similar proofs, per trim size unit.							
(1) Format A.....	2	72.00	144.00	60.00	120.00	60.00	120.00
(2) Format B.....	3	86.00	258.00	80.00	240.00	80.00	240.00
(3) Format C.....	4	120.00	480.00	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00
III. STOCK/PAPER: Per 1,000 Leaves							
(a) White Opacified Offset Book (60-lbs.)							
(1) Format A.....	12	156.89	1882.68	230.00	2760.00	200.00	2400.00
(2) Format B.....	19	199.25	3785.75	280.00	5320.00	200.00	3800.00
(3) Format C.....	13	287.11	3732.43	340.00	4420.00	280.00	3640.00
(b) White Hi-Wet Strength Map (20-lbs.)							
(1) Format A.....	11	227.67	2504.37	320.00	3520.00	280.00	3080.00
(2) Format B.....	17	289.14	4915.38	370.00	6290.00	280.00	4760.00
(3) Format C.....	12	416.63	4999.56	470.00	5640.00	410.00	4920.00
(c) White Hi-Wet Strength Map (24-lbs.)							
(1) Format A.....	14	271.37	3799.18	320.00	4480.00	280.00	3920.00
(2) Format B.....	22	344.64	7582.08	370.00	8140.00	280.00	6160.00
(3) Format C.....	15	301.22	4518.30	470.00	7050.00	410.00	6150.00
(d) White Extruded High Density Polyolefin Sheeting							
(1) Format A.....	16	538.35	8613.60	1200.00	19200.00	1200.00	19200.00
(2) Format B.....	25	683.70	17092.50	1380.00	34500.00	1200.00	30000.00
(3) Format C.....	17	985.18	16748.06	1480.00	25160.00	1250.00	21250.00
IV. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:							
(a) Computer time work on electronic camera copy corrections, per hour.....	14	73.00	1022.00	85.00	1190.00	85.00	1190.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$328,280.53		\$282,624.96		\$253,952.96
DISCOUNT		2.00%	\$6,565.61	1.00%	\$2,826.25	1.00%	\$2,539.53
DISCOUNTED TOTALS		20 days	\$321,714.92	20 days	\$279,798.71	20 days	\$251,413.43

reviewed by: _____

